
 
Women’s Strength & Fitness Challenge 

           
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

FEMSPORT Spruce Grove Challenge – July 20th, 2019 
    ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

   
 CHI Bursary Winner: Cassandra Jokinen 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

MASTERS 
 

 
 

 
 

NOVICE 
TEAM RANKING 

** Each competitor received 1 point for Tire Drag 
which was not performed at this event ** 

 

    
SB 

Rank 
Box 
Rank 

KB 
Rank 

Flip 
Rank 

Tire 
Rank 

OC 
Rank 

Overall  
Rank 

Overall  
Points 

 Mighty Peace Rebels 8 25 21 14 3 23 11 105.5 1 

  Chalett Ludik 3 16 13 7 1 15 8 62.5 

   Crystal Lambert 4 7 6 3 1 2 2 24.0 

   Heidi Dube 1 2 2 4 1 6 1 19.0 

   
 

       
  

 3D Fit 85 72 29 26 3 19 35 243.5 2 

  Carrie Finlayson 20 22 4 1 1 1 4 49.5 

   Jennifer Keller 36 40 17 23 1 10 24 132.0 

   Jordi Cocks 29 10 8 2 1 8 7 62.0 

   
 

       
  

 Here to Slay 39 55 42 51 3 52 38 268.0 3 

  Charity Langlois 19 29 1 5 1 5 8 62.5 

   Payton Arnold 2 5 23 25 1 33 16 105.5 

   Stacey Reimer 18 21 18 21 1 14 14 100.0 

   
 

       
  

 Monstars 31 57 55 48 3 54 40 275.0 4 

  Jessica Fontaine 8 25 14 6 1 26 12 93.0 

   Megan Wallace 7 23 9 11 1 3 6 55.5 

   Sharon Wheeler 16 9 32 31 1 25 22 126.5 

   
 

       
  

 Mighty Peace Renegades 50 33 97 84 3 60 63 357.0 5 

  Aireen Gorman 5 1 35 37 1 11 13 95.5 

   Jessi Mundt 6 6 25 8 1 13 11 65.5 

   Tracey Boucher 39 26 37 39 1 36 39 196.0 

   
 

       
  

 Go Time 71 67 59 73 3 66 65 372.0 6 

  Kimberly Carroll 12 8 6 8 1 7 3 45.5 

   Kristie Lefebvre 35 41 25 27 1 32 33 177.0 

   Niki Willis 24 18 28 38 1 27 29 149.5 

   
 

       
  

 

 

SCORING:   

★ Low points place first 

★ Placing is equal to points (i.e. 1st place = 1 point, 2nd place = 2 points, etc.) 

★ Obstacle Medley placing is equal to 1.5 x (i.e. 1st place = 1.5 points, 2nd place = 3 points, etc.) 

    NOTE: Each competitor received 1 point for Tire Drag which was not performed at this event.  

 
 
 
 
 



Dangerous Curves 65 50 93 80 3 60 69 381.0 7 

  Angie Wedge 27 14 52 12 1 23 27 140.5 

   Dinah King 13 19 11 36 1 17 16 105.5 

   Whitney Karst 25 17 30 32 1 20 26 135.0 

   
 

       
  

 The A Team 96 82 46 100 3 80 80 447.0 8 

  Francine Faucher 43 43 16 53 1 38 41 213.0 

   LeeAnne Gullet 32 12 10 18 1 18 14 100.0 

   Lindsay Dennison 21 27 20 29 1 24 25 134.0 

   
 

       
  

 Not Last Place 82 77 75 101 3 107 92 498.5 9 

  Brittany Pratt 37 30 39 46 1 43 42 217.5 

   Nicole Spreen 31 34 24 20 1 35 31 162.5 

   Tanya Gartner 14 13 12 35 1 29 19 118.5 

   
 

       
  

 3D Wonder Women 109 116 95 83 3 80 101 526.0 10 

  Annie Carpenter 30 36 19 28 1 22 28 147.0 

   Caitlin Stanton 41 42 31 14 1 21 30 160.5 

   Janelle Dima 38 38 45 41 1 37 43 218.5 

   
 

       
  

 Not Fast, Just Furious 85 97 119 135 3 134 122 640.0 11 

  Chelsey Van Genne 23 20 36 42 1 45 36 189.5 

   Meaghan Doram 34 44 42 45 1 48 46 238.0 

   Nicole MacKenzie 28 33 41 48 1 41 40 212.5 

   
 

       
  

 3D Strong 126 104 119 115 3 121 124 648.5 12 

  Emma Smith 47 31 40 26 1 30 37 190.0 

   Jennifer Ross 33 23 32 40 1 40 35 189.0 

   Lisa Lark 46 50 47 49 1 51 52 269.5 

   
 

       
  

 Beautifully Athletic #2 141 146 136 93 3 108 130 681.0 13 

  Alicia Andriashyk 50 53 38 34 1 44 47 242.0 

 
  

Mackenzie 
Schuurman 

40 45 54 16 1 15 34 178.5 

   Rayanne Paulson 51 48 44 43 1 49 49 260.5 

   
 

       
  

 Blisters 156 132 150 155 3 159 158 834.5 14 

  Colette Carlin 54 32 49 53 1 53 51 268.5 

   Darlene Onciul 49 47 48 50 1 52 53 273.0 

   Jacqueline Gough 53 53 53 52 1 54 54 293.0 

                     

  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NOVICE 
INDIVIDUAL RANKING 

# NAME DIVISION TEAM 

Overall  
Rank 

Overall  
Points 

48 Heidi Dube Novice Mighty Peace Rebels 1 19.0 

47 Crystal Lambert Novice Mighty Peace Rebels 2 24.0 

40 Kimberly Carroll Novice Go Time 3 45.5 

22 Carrie Finlayson Novice 3D Fit 4 49.5 

65 Amber Anctil Novice   5 50.5 

53 Megan Wallace Novice Monstars 6 55.5 

24 Jordi Cocks Novice 3D Fit 7 62.0 

43 Charity Langlois Novice Here to Slay 8 62.5 

46 Chalett Ludik Novice Mighty Peace Rebels 8 62.5 

68 Danielle Buchanan Novice   10 63.0 

50 Jessi Mundt Novice Mighty Peace Renegades 11 65.5 

52 Jessica Fontaine Novice Monstars 12 93.0 

49 Aireen Gorman Novice Mighty Peace Renegades 13 95.5 

45 Stacey Reimer Novice Here to Slay 14 100.0 

62 LeeAnne Gullet Novice The A Team 14 100.0 

38 Dinah King Novice Dangerous Curves 16 105.5 

44 Payton Arnold Novice Here to Slay 16 105.5 

69 DeAnna Ratzlaff Novice   18 113.0 

60 Tanya Gartner Novice Not Last Place 19 118.5 

64 Amanda Perro Novice   20 119.5 

67 Ashley Friesen Novice   21 120.0 

54 Sharon Wheeler Novice Monstars 22 126.5 

75 Rachel Scharmann Novice   23 131.0 

23 Jennifer Keller Novice 3D Fit 24 132.0 

63 Lindsay Dennison Novice The A Team 25 134.0 

39 Whitney Karst Novice Dangerous Curves 26 135.0 

37 Angie Wedge Novice Dangerous Curves 27 140.5 

28 Annie Carpenter Novice 3D Wonder Women 28 147.0 

42 Niki Willis Novice Go Time 29 149.5 

29 Caitlin Stanton Novice 3D Wonder Women 30 160.5 

59 Nicole Spreen Novice Not Last Place 31 162.5 

73 Marina Joosten Novice   32 176.5 

41 Kristie Lefebvre Novice Go Time 33 177.0 

32 
Mackenzie 
Schuurman Novice Beautifully Athletic #2 34 178.5 

26 Jennifer Ross Novice 3D Strong 35 189.0 

55 Chelsey Van Genne Novice Not Fast, Just Furious 36 189.5 

25 Emma Smith Novice 3D Strong 37 190.0 

71 Julianne Tonne Novice   38 192.0 

51 Tracey Boucher Novice Mighty Peace Renegades 39 196.0 

57 Nicole MacKenzie Novice Not Fast, Just Furious 40 212.5 

61 Francine Faucher Novice The A Team 41 213.0 

58 Brittany Pratt Novice Not Last Place 42 217.5 

30 Janelle Dima Novice 3D Wonder Women 43 218.5 



72 Mardi Wawryko Novice   44 221.0 

66 Anita Owczarek Novice   45 230.5 

56 Meaghan Doram Novice Not Fast, Just Furious 46 238.0 

31 Alicia Andriashyk Novice Beautifully Athletic #2 47 242.0 

74 Martha Clarke Novice   48 254.5 

33 Rayanne Paulson Novice Beautifully Athletic #2 49 260.5 

70 Dena Lanktree Novice   50 264.0 

34 Colette Carlin Novice Blisters 51 268.5 

27 Lisa Lark Novice 3D Strong 52 269.5 

35 Darlene Onciul Novice Blisters 53 273.0 

36 Jacqueline Gough Novice Blisters 54 293.0 

 
 

NOVICE 
EVENT RANKING 

** Each competitor received 1 point for Tire Drag 
which was not performed at this event ** 

 

OBSTACLE MEDLEY 

NOVICE DIVISION OBSTACLE 
MEDLEY OC 

Rank 

# NAME TEAM 
OCTimer 

OC 
Penalty 

OC TIME 

22 Carrie Finlayson 3D Fit 00:30.06   00:30.06 1 

47 Crystal Lambert Mighty Peace Rebels 00:30.16   00:30.16 2 

53 Megan Wallace Monstars 00:30.50   00:30.50 3 

68 Danielle Buchanan   00:31.19   00:31.19 4 

43 Charity Langlois Here to Slay 00:31.40   00:31.40 5 

48 Heidi Dube Mighty Peace Rebels 00:32.28   00:32.28 6 

40 Kimberly Carroll Go Time 00:32.37   00:32.37 7 

24 Jordi Cocks 3D Fit 00:32.62   00:32.62 8 

65 Amber Anctil   00:32.75   00:32.75 9 

23 Jennifer Keller 3D Fit 00:33.88   00:33.88 10 

49 Aireen Gorman Mighty Peace Renegades 00:33.90   00:33.90 11 

69 DeAnna Ratzlaff   00:33.97   00:33.97 12 

50 Jessi Mundt Mighty Peace Renegades 00:34.10   00:34.10 13 

45 Stacey Reimer Here to Slay 00:34.15   00:34.15 14 

32 Mackenzie Schuurman Beautifully Athletic #2 00:34.25   00:34.25 15 

46 Chalett Ludik Mighty Peace Rebels 00:34.25   00:34.25 15 

38 Dinah King Dangerous Curves 00:34.35   00:34.35 17 

62 LeeAnne Gullet The A Team 00:35.07   00:35.07 18 

64 Amanda Perro   00:35.10   00:35.10 19 

39 Whitney Karst Dangerous Curves 00:35.44   00:35.44 20 

29 Caitlin Stanton 3D Wonder Women 00:35.79   00:35.79 21 

28 Annie Carpenter 3D Wonder Women 00:35.88   00:35.88 22 

37 Angie Wedge Dangerous Curves 00:36.44   00:36.44 23 



63 Lindsay Dennison The A Team 00:36.50   00:36.50 24 

54 Sharon Wheeler Monstars 00:36.59   00:36.59 25 

52 Jessica Fontaine Monstars 00:36.91   00:36.91 26 

42 Niki Willis Go Time 00:37.75   00:37.75 27 

75 Rachel Scharmann   00:37.81   00:37.81 28 

60 Tanya Gartner Not Last Place 00:37.96   00:37.96 29 

25 Emma Smith 3D Strong 00:38.19   00:38.19 30 

73 Marina Joosten   00:38.50   00:38.50 31 

41 Kristie Lefebvre Go Time 00:38.75   00:38.75 32 

44 Payton Arnold Here to Slay 00:38.10 00:01.00 00:39.10 33 

72 Mardi Wawryko   00:39.22   00:39.22 34 

59 Nicole Spreen Not Last Place 00:39.25   00:39.25 35 

51 Tracey Boucher Mighty Peace Renegades 00:39.31   00:39.31 36 

30 Janelle Dima 3D Wonder Women 00:39.65   00:39.65 37 

61 Francine Faucher The A Team 00:40.53   00:40.53 38 

74 Martha Clarke   00:41.87   00:41.87 39 

26 Jennifer Ross 3D Strong 00:42.94   00:42.94 40 

57 Nicole MacKenzie Not Fast, Just Furious 00:43.44   00:43.44 41 

71 Julianne Tonne   00:43.72   00:43.72 42 

58 Brittany Pratt Not Last Place 00:43.90   00:43.90 43 

31 Alicia Andriashyk Beautifully Athletic #2 00:44.29   00:44.29 44 

55 Chelsey Van Genne Not Fast, Just Furious 00:45.04   00:45.04 45 

70 Dena Lanktree   00:45.06   00:45.06 46 

66 Anita Owczarek   00:47.66   00:47.66 47 

56 Meaghan Doram Not Fast, Just Furious 00:47.78   00:47.78 48 

33 Rayanne Paulson Beautifully Athletic #2 00:48.07   00:48.07 49 

67 Ashley Friesen   00:48.85   00:48.85 50 

27 Lisa Lark 3D Strong 00:50.69   00:50.69 51 

35 Darlene Onciul Blisters 00:50.85   00:50.85 52 

34 Colette Carlin Blisters 00:56.03   00:56.03 53 

36 Jacqueline Gough Blisters 01:01.88   01:01.88 54 

 
 

BOX JUMPS 

NOVICE DIVISION 
BOX 

JUMPS Box 
Rank 

# NAME TEAM 
Box 
Reps Box TIME 

49 Aireen Gorman 
Mighty Peace 
Renegades 50 00:47.09 1 

48 Heidi Dube Mighty Peace Rebels 50 00:48.31 2 

65 Amber Anctil   50 00:50.32 3 

67 Ashley Friesen   50 00:52.50 4 

44 Payton Arnold Here to Slay 50 00:53.25 5 

50 Jessi Mundt 
Mighty Peace 
Renegades 50 00:55.09 6 

47 Crystal Lambert Mighty Peace Rebels 50 00:56.13 7 

40 Kimberly Carroll Go Time 50 01:01.06 8 

54 Sharon Wheeler Monstars 50 01:02.00 9 



24 Jordi Cocks 3D Fit 50 01:03.72 10 

75 Rachel Scharmann   50 01:04.12 11 

62 LeeAnne Gullet The A Team 50 01:08.34 12 

60 Tanya Gartner Not Last Place 50 01:11.31 13 

37 Angie Wedge Dangerous Curves 50 01:11.75 14 

64 Amanda Perro   50 01:15.63 15 

46 Chalett Ludik Mighty Peace Rebels 50 01:18.19 16 

39 Whitney Karst Dangerous Curves 50 01:18.47 17 

42 Niki Willis Go Time 50 01:20.72 18 

38 Dinah King Dangerous Curves 50 01:21.10 19 

55 Chelsey Van Genne Not Fast, Just Furious 50 01:21.50 20 

45 Stacey Reimer Here to Slay 50 01:21.56 21 

22 Carrie Finlayson 3D Fit 50 01:23.38 22 

26 Jennifer Ross 3D Strong 50 01:26.03 23 

53 Megan Wallace Monstars 50 01:26.03 23 

52 Jessica Fontaine Monstars 50 01:26.34 25 

51 Tracey Boucher 
Mighty Peace 
Renegades 50 01:33.19 26 

63 Lindsay Dennison The A Team 50 01:35.56 27 

68 Danielle Buchanan   50 01:37.03 28 

43 Charity Langlois Here to Slay 50 01:43.33 29 

58 Brittany Pratt Not Last Place 50 01:48.66 30 

25 Emma Smith 3D Strong 50 01:49.31 31 

34 Colette Carlin Blisters 50 01:49.94 32 

57 Nicole MacKenzie Not Fast, Just Furious 50 01:53.39 33 

59 Nicole Spreen Not Last Place 50 01:53.79 34 

73 Marina Joosten   50 01:54.00 35 

28 Annie Carpenter 3D Wonder Women 50 01:54.15 36 

72 Mardi Wawryko   50 01:56.62 37 

30 Janelle Dima 3D Wonder Women 50 02:05.47 38 

69 DeAnna Ratzlaff   50 02:06.69 39 

23 Jennifer Keller 3D Fit 50 02:07.85 40 

41 Kristie Lefebvre Go Time 50 02:15.03 41 

29 Caitlin Stanton 3D Wonder Women 50 02:17.69 42 

61 Francine Faucher The A Team 50 02:17.79 43 

56 Meaghan Doram Not Fast, Just Furious 50 02:17.96 44 

32 
Mackenzie 
Schuurman Beautifully Athletic #2 50 02:39.50 45 

74 Martha Clarke   50 02:42.00 46 

35 Darlene Onciul Blisters 50 02:45.20 47 

33 Rayanne Paulson Beautifully Athletic #2 46 03:00.00 48 

70 Dena Lanktree   42 03:00.00 49 

27 Lisa Lark 3D Strong 23 03:00.00 50 

66 Anita Owczarek   20 01:40.09 51 

71 Julianne Tonne   06 03:00.00 52 

31 Alicia Andriashyk Beautifully Athletic #2   03:00.00 53 

36 Jacqueline Gough Blisters   03:00.00 53 

 
 



TIRE FLIPS 

NOVICE DIVISION TIRE FLIP Flip 
Rank 

# NAME TEAM Flips Flip Time 

22 Carrie Finlayson 3D Fit 06 00:22.53 1 

24 Jordi Cocks 3D Fit 06 00:23.50 2 

47 Crystal Lambert Mighty Peace Rebels 06 00:23.72 3 

48 Heidi Dube Mighty Peace Rebels 06 00:23.87 4 

43 Charity Langlois Here to Slay 06 00:24.25 5 

52 Jessica Fontaine Monstars 06 00:24.50 6 

46 Chalett Ludik Mighty Peace Rebels 06 00:24.59 7 

40 Kimberly Carroll Go Time 06 00:24.69 8 

50 Jessi Mundt Mighty Peace Renegades 06 00:24.69 8 

68 Danielle Buchanan   06 00:24.88 10 

53 Megan Wallace Monstars 06 00:25.72 11 

37 Angie Wedge Dangerous Curves 06 00:26.97 12 

71 Julianne Tonne   06 00:27.66 13 

29 Caitlin Stanton 3D Wonder Women 06 00:27.75 14 

67 Ashley Friesen   06 00:27.94 15 

32 Mackenzie Schuurman Beautifully Athletic #2 06 00:28.59 16 

73 Marina Joosten   06 00:29.03 17 

62 LeeAnne Gullet The A Team 06 00:29.41 18 

65 Amber Anctil   06 00:29.44 19 

59 Nicole Spreen Not Last Place 06 00:29.78 20 

45 Stacey Reimer Here to Slay 06 00:30.72 21 

69 DeAnna Ratzlaff   06 00:31.50 22 

23 Jennifer Keller 3D Fit 06 00:32.03 23 

64 Amanda Perro   06 00:32.69 24 

44 Payton Arnold Here to Slay 06 00:32.97 25 

25 Emma Smith 3D Strong 06 00:33.31 26 

41 Kristie Lefebvre Go Time 06 00:33.34 27 

28 Annie Carpenter 3D Wonder Women 06 00:33.47 28 

63 Lindsay Dennison The A Team 06 00:34.47 29 

66 Anita Owczarek   06 00:35.44 30 

54 Sharon Wheeler Monstars 06 00:35.57 31 

39 Whitney Karst Dangerous Curves 06 00:35.62 32 

75 Rachel Scharmann   06 00:35.63 33 

31 Alicia Andriashyk Beautifully Athletic #2 06 00:36.53 34 

60 Tanya Gartner Not Last Place 06 00:37.13 35 

38 Dinah King Dangerous Curves 06 00:38.43 36 

49 Aireen Gorman Mighty Peace Renegades 06 00:38.47 37 

42 Niki Willis Go Time 06 00:41.10 38 

51 Tracey Boucher Mighty Peace Renegades 06 00:43.03 39 

26 Jennifer Ross 3D Strong 06 00:44.22 40 

30 Janelle Dima 3D Wonder Women 06 00:45.90 41 

55 Chelsey Van Genne Not Fast, Just Furious 06 00:51.78 42 

33 Rayanne Paulson Beautifully Athletic #2 06 00:54.84 43 



72 Mardi Wawryko   06 00:55.81 44 

56 Meaghan Doram Not Fast, Just Furious 06 00:56.25 45 

58 Brittany Pratt Not Last Place 06 01:02.10 46 

70 Dena Lanktree   06 01:06.59 47 

57 Nicole MacKenzie Not Fast, Just Furious 06 01:13.47 48 

27 Lisa Lark 3D Strong 06 01:28.37 49 

35 Darlene Onciul Blisters 06 01:44.75 50 

74 Martha Clarke   06 01:44.84 51 

36 Jacqueline Gough Blisters 06 03:42.86 52 

34 Colette Carlin Blisters   04:00.00 53 

61 Francine Faucher The A Team   04:00.00 53 

 
TIRE DRAG 

** Each competitor received 1 point for Tire Drag 
which was not performed at this event ** 

 
KETTLEBELL LIFT 

NOVICE DIVISION KETTLE BELLS 
KB 

Rank 

# NAME TEAM KB Timer 
KB 

Penalty  KB TIME 

43 Charity Langlois Here to Slay 00:34.34   00:34.34 1 

48 Heidi Dube Mighty Peace Rebels 00:35.00   00:35.00 2 

68 Danielle Buchanan   00:35.13   00:35.13 3 

22 Carrie Finlayson 3D Fit 00:35.37   00:35.37 4 

65 Amber Anctil   00:36.99   00:36.99 5 

40 Kimberly Carroll Go Time 00:37.60   00:37.60 6 

47 Crystal Lambert Mighty Peace Rebels 00:37.60   00:37.60 6 

24 Jordi Cocks 3D Fit 00:37.66   00:37.66 8 

53 Megan Wallace Monstars 00:38.12   00:38.12 9 

62 LeeAnne Gullet The A Team 00:38.22   00:38.22 10 

38 Dinah King Dangerous Curves 00:38.78   00:38.78 11 

60 Tanya Gartner Not Last Place 00:38.90   00:38.90 12 

46 Chalett Ludik Mighty Peace Rebels 00:39.41   00:39.41 13 

52 Jessica Fontaine Monstars 00:39.72   00:39.72 14 

67 Ashley Friesen   00:39.75 00:01.00 00:40.75 15 

61 Francine Faucher The A Team 00:40.75   00:40.75 16 

23 Jennifer Keller 3D Fit 00:40.85   00:40.85 17 

45 Stacey Reimer Here to Slay 00:40.90   00:40.90 18 

28 Annie Carpenter 3D Wonder Women 00:41.60   00:41.60 19 

63 Lindsay Dennison The A Team 00:41.66   00:41.66 20 

71 Julianne Tonne   00:41.75   00:41.75 21 

69 DeAnna Ratzlaff   00:42.18   00:42.18 22 

44 Payton Arnold Here to Slay 00:41.18 00:01.00 00:42.18 23 

59 Nicole Spreen Not Last Place 00:42.85   00:42.85 24 

41 Kristie Lefebvre Go Time 00:42.88   00:42.88 25 



50 Jessi Mundt Mighty Peace Renegades 00:42.88   00:42.88 25 

75 Rachel Scharmann   00:42.03 00:01.00 00:43.03 27 

42 Niki Willis Go Time 00:41.13 00:02.00 00:43.13 28 

64 Amanda Perro   00:43.37   00:43.37 29 

39 Whitney Karst Dangerous Curves 00:43.47   00:43.47 30 

29 Caitlin Stanton 3D Wonder Women 00:43.66   00:43.66 31 

26 Jennifer Ross 3D Strong 00:43.75   00:43.75 32 

54 Sharon Wheeler Monstars 00:43.75   00:43.75 32 

66 Anita Owczarek   00:44.91   00:44.91 34 

49 Aireen Gorman Mighty Peace Renegades 00:45.06   00:45.06 35 

55 Chelsey Van Genne Not Fast, Just Furious 00:45.07   00:45.07 36 

51 Tracey Boucher Mighty Peace Renegades 00:45.50   00:45.50 37 

31 Alicia Andriashyk Beautifully Athletic #2 00:45.97   00:45.97 38 

58 Brittany Pratt Not Last Place 00:46.81   00:46.81 39 

25 Emma Smith 3D Strong 00:47.09   00:47.09 40 

57 Nicole MacKenzie Not Fast, Just Furious 00:49.00   00:49.00 41 

56 Meaghan Doram Not Fast, Just Furious 00:49.93   00:49.93 42 

72 Mardi Wawryko   00:52.75   00:52.75 43 

33 Rayanne Paulson Beautifully Athletic #2 00:52.91   00:52.91 44 

30 Janelle Dima 3D Wonder Women 00:53.69   00:53.69 45 

70 Dena Lanktree   00:57.16   00:57.16 46 

27 Lisa Lark 3D Strong 00:57.82   00:57.82 47 

35 Darlene Onciul Blisters 00:58.19   00:58.19 48 

34 Colette Carlin Blisters 00:58.53   00:58.53 49 

74 Martha Clarke   01:01.50   01:01.50 50 

73 Marina Joosten   01:08.72   01:08.72 51 

37 Angie Wedge Dangerous Curves 01:19.15   01:19.15 52 

36 Jacqueline Gough Blisters 01:23.47   01:23.47 53 

32 Mackenzie Schuurman Beautifully Athletic #2 01:33.75 00:01.00 01:34.75 54 

 
SANDBAG BURPEE CLEAN/PRESS 

NOVICE DIVISION SANDBAG 
SB 

Rank 

# NAME TEAM 
Sandbag 

Reps 
Sandbag 

TIME 

48 Heidi Dube Mighty Peace Rebels 15 00:52.00 1 

44 Payton Arnold Here to Slay 15 00:52.19 2 

46 Chalett Ludik Mighty Peace Rebels 15 00:55.33 3 

47 Crystal Lambert Mighty Peace Rebels 15 00:55.62 4 

49 Aireen Gorman Mighty Peace Renegades 15 00:56.37 5 

50 Jessi Mundt Mighty Peace Renegades 15 00:56.75 6 

53 Megan Wallace Monstars 15 00:58.47 7 

52 Jessica Fontaine Monstars 15 00:59.39 8 

65 Amber Anctil   15 01:01.16 9 

67 Ashley Friesen   15 01:02.06 10 

69 DeAnna Ratzlaff   15 01:02.15 11 

40 Kimberly Carroll Go Time 15 01:02.18 12 



38 Dinah King Dangerous Curves 15 01:04.12 13 

60 Tanya Gartner Not Last Place 15 01:04.68 14 

68 Danielle Buchanan   15 01:05.19 15 

54 Sharon Wheeler Monstars 15 01:05.47 16 

75 Rachel Scharmann   15 01:09.78 17 

45 Stacey Reimer Here to Slay 15 01:10.60 18 

43 Charity Langlois Here to Slay 15 01:11.29 19 

22 Carrie Finlayson 3D Fit 15 01:11.36 20 

63 Lindsay Dennison The A Team 15 01:12.00 21 

64 Amanda Perro   15 01:12.12 22 

55 Chelsey Van Genne Not Fast, Just Furious 15 01:12.13 23 

42 Niki Willis Go Time 15 01:12.71 24 

39 Whitney Karst Dangerous Curves 15 01:15.19 25 

73 Marina Joosten   15 01:16.78 26 

37 Angie Wedge Dangerous Curves 15 01:19.15 27 

57 Nicole MacKenzie Not Fast, Just Furious 15 01:20.97 28 

24 Jordi Cocks 3D Fit 15 01:21.84 29 

28 Annie Carpenter 3D Wonder Women 15 01:23.42 30 

59 Nicole Spreen Not Last Place 15 01:23.97 31 

62 LeeAnne Gullet The A Team 15 01:24.69 32 

26 Jennifer Ross 3D Strong 15 01:28.65 33 

56 Meaghan Doram Not Fast, Just Furious 15 01:28.81 34 

41 Kristie Lefebvre Go Time 15 01:29.34 35 

23 Jennifer Keller 3D Fit 15 01:30.60 36 

58 Brittany Pratt Not Last Place 15 01:31.12 37 

30 Janelle Dima 3D Wonder Women 15 01:34.31 38 

51 Tracey Boucher Mighty Peace Renegades 15 01:34.44 39 

32 Mackenzie Schuurman Beautifully Athletic #2 15 01:39.04 40 

29 Caitlin Stanton 3D Wonder Women 15 01:39.40 41 

71 Julianne Tonne   15 01:39.69 42 

61 Francine Faucher The A Team 15 01:48.38 43 

66 Anita Owczarek   15 01:50.29 44 

72 Mardi Wawryko   15 02:00.01 45 

27 Lisa Lark 3D Strong 15 02:06.38 46 

25 Emma Smith 3D Strong 15 02:10.60 47 

74 Martha Clarke   15 02:19.44 48 

35 Darlene Onciul Blisters 15 02:24.81 49 

31 Alicia Andriashyk Beautifully Athletic #2 15 02:27.43 50 

33 Rayanne Paulson Beautifully Athletic #2 15 02:34.28 51 

70 Dena Lanktree   15 02:41.51 52 

36 Jacqueline Gough Blisters 15 02:48.12 53 

34 Colette Carlin Blisters 12 03:00.00 54 

 
 
 
 
 

 


